

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select





Home Projects Digital Map Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Office of the Fatikchhari Pourashova District: Chattogram. www.lged.gov.bd



Date: 01/04/2024

Memo No.: Fatik/Poura/Prokow:/2024-151

e-Tender (LTM) Notice No: 03/2023 - 2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as mentioned in the following table:

Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of work	Online (e-GP System) tender publication date & time	Online (e-GP System) tender closing date & time
968899	REV-09/2024	Upgrading of Cow market field at Bibirhat bazar ,Under Fatikchhari Pourashava,Chattogram	02-04-2024 11:00 AM	18-04-2024 2:00 PM

This is an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no off line/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the National e-GP portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 17/04/2024 at 4.00 PM. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eproqure.gov.bd).

(Bikash Chandra Das)

Assistant Engineer Fatikchhari Pourashava District:Chattogram Mobile: 01716060751

Date: 01/04/2024 Memo No.: Fatik/Poura/Prokow:/2024-151

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

- 01. The secretary, Local government division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 02. Mayor, Fatikchhari Pourashava, District-Chattogram
- 03. DDLG, Chattogram.
- Pourashava, District- Chattogram.
- 05. Upazilla Engineer (LGED), Fatikchhari Upazilla, Chattogram.
- 06. Manager, Advertisement,

The...../The

To please publish the e-tender (LTM) Notice through (3 x 4") size for one day on or before 2 nd April, 2024.

- 08. Notice Board.

(Bikash Chandra Das)

Assistant Engineer Fatikchhari Pourashava District: Chattogram Mobile No.01716060751